

### GRANTED IN PART: July 18, 2019

## CBCA 6121

# ARCHER WESTERN CONSTRUCTION, LLC,

Appellant,

v.

#### GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION,

Respondent.

Larry W. Caudle, Jr. and Jonathan J. Straw of Kraftson Caudle, McLean, VA, counsel for Appellant.

Kelly Y. Burnell, Office of General Counsel, General Services Administration, Washington, DC, counsel for Respondent.

Before Board Judges GOODMAN, SULLIVAN, and CHADWICK.

SULLIVAN, Board Judge.

On July 17, 2019, the parties submitted to the Board a joint motion for a stipulated award. The parties request that the Board enter judgment in the amount of \$410,000, with payment to be made through the permanent indefinite judgment fund in accordance with 31 U.S.C. § 1304 (2012). The amount includes any costs, interest, and attorney fees to which appellant, Archer Western Construction, LLC, may be entitled. The parties have agreed that they will not seek appeal of, reconsideration of, or relief from the Board's decision.

CBCA 6121

#### Decision

The Board **GRANTS IN PART** this appeal. In accordance with the parties' joint motion, the Board awards Archer Western Construction, LLC, the stipulated judgment amount of \$410,000.

Marían E. Sullívan

MARIAN E. SULLIVAN Board Judge

We concur:

Allan H. Goodman

ALLAN H. GOODMAN Board Judge

Kyle Chadwick

KYLE CHADWICK Board Judge